507899506 05/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7946631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANTIV, LLC	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDPAY, LLC
Street Address:	8500 GOVERNORS HILL DRIVE
City:	SYMMES TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45249

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17491097
Application Number:	14965266
Application Number:	17956143
Application Number:	08253364
Application Number:	08889606
Application Number:	09332846
Application Number:	12146990
Application Number:	16228179
Application Number:	16228307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ghong@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW STE 4001

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHRISTOPHER K. AGRAWALSIGNATURE:/Christopher K. Agrawal/DATE SIGNED:05/10/2023

PATENT 507899506 REEL: 063602 FRAME: 0602

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-08-02 CHANGE OF NAME - Vantiv, LLC to Worldpay, LLC 00946318#page1.tif source=2018-08-02 CHANGE OF NAME - Vantiv, LLC to Worldpay, LLC 00946318#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063602 FRAME: 0603

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VANTIV, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VANTIV, LLC" TO "WORLDPAY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



4669095 8100 SR# 20185667689

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203065559

Date: 07-16-18

PATENT REEL: 063602 FRAME: 0604

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 07/16/2018
FILED 08:05 AM 07/16/2018
SR 20185667689 - File Number 4669095

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:			*
The name of the limited Worldpay, LLC	i liabilit	y company	ris
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the the 16 day of J	·····		
			l Person(s)

PATENT REEL: 063602 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 05/10/2023